09-11-2000



581 40

09/6225**78**

534 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 1 AUG 2000

FORM PTO-1596

101453638

M COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: 50070-061 PAT	TENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kazuo FUKUSHIMA, Keiichi NAGANO, Osamu SHIMA	A, Name: Nippon Seiki Co., Ltd.
Mitsugu KOBAYASHI, and Masatoshi AZUMA	
	Address: 2-2-34 Higashi Zaoh Nagaoka
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	S
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Niigata 940-8580, JAPAN
Security Agreement Change of Nam	ne /
Other	09/022578
Execution Date: August 11, 2000	0,7000
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is: August 11, 2000
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
**	
24/2000 AGIZAN 00000153 500417 09622578	
FO. FAI	numbers attached? Yes
FO. FAI	numbers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
FC:581 40.00 CA Additional i	
FC:581 40.00 CM Additional 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500417
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13 th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 2000	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500417
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13 th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 2000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500417
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13 th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 2000 DO NO.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500417
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13 th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 2000 DO NO.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500417
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 2000 DO NO. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500417
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 2000 DO NO. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500417
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 2000 DO NO. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500417 OT USE THIS SPACE ag information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Docket No		
ASSIGNM	<u>MENT</u>	
In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,		
(1) Kazuo Fukushima	(5) Masatoshi Azuma	
(2) Keiichi Nagano	(6)	
(3) Osamu Shima	(7)	
(4) Mitsugu Kobayashi	(8)	
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and to	ransfer unto	
Nippon Seiki Co., Ltd		
2-2-34 Higashi Zaoh Nagaoka		
Niigata 940-8580		
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35	
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on States Serial No; or executed on,	(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was	
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Comm Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, d in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convent its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	ivisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuationstion for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for	
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improveme to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transfer	ents, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to	
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:		
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	
1) Kazuo Fukushima.	August 11, '00	
Name: Kazuo Fukushima 2) <u>KEII CHI NAGANO</u>	Aug. 11 '00'	
Name: Keijchi Nagano 3) OSAMU Sh. ma	August 11, '00	
Name: Osamu Shima 4) Mi tsaga Kahayashi	Aug. 11 '20	
Name : Mitsugu Kobayashi	Acc 11, '00	
5) MASATUSHI AZUMA Name: Masatoshi Azuma	Thy. II.	

PATENT REEL: 011043 FRAME: 0827

Name:

Name:

Name: